	Docket No.: 10278-11		
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	10-17-2002	≥ ≀SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03		Y.	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 🔶 🔻	102252445	▼	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner		Please record the attached or	iginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): WENGUANG MA KURT FEICHTINGER	109-02	2. Name and address of rec Name: BALTEK CORPO	
		Address: 10 FAIRWAY	COURT
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes 🛛 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🛛 Assignment	Merger		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: NORTHVALE	State/Prov.: NJ
Other		Country: USA	ZIP: 07647
Execution Date: SEPTEMBER 11,	2002 FOR BOTH	Additional name(s) & address(es)	🗅 Yes 🖾 No
4. Application number(s) or patent n	umbers(s):		~ ~
If this document is being filed tog		n, the execution date of the app	Nication is:
-	iling date	B. Patent No.(s)	
	-		
10/183,841 06	/27/2002		IC RECORD M 8: 05 ECTION
	Additional numbers	🗋 Yes 🛛 No	(c)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: GLEN E. BOOKS, ESQ.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 24,950		 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 	
Address: LOWENSTEIN SANDLER PC			
65 LIVINGSTON AVENUE 10/16/2002 TDIAZ1 00000200 501358 10183841		Authorized to be char	rged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account number:	:
D1 F C:8021 40.00 CH City: ROSELAND	State/Prov.: NJ	501358	
,)		-	page if paying by deposit account)
Country: USA			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and of the original document. 		r use this space nation is true and correct and a	ny attached copy is a true copy
ALEX R. PAGANO, REG. NO. 4	4,994	HUA	10/04/2002
Name of Person Signing		Signature g cover sheet, attachments, and	3 Date
	Commissioner of Patents 8	Ith required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments	PATENT
	Washingt	on, D.C. 20231	

REEL: 013378 FRAME: 0818

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Wenguang Ma and Kurt Feichtinger, citizens of China and the United States respectively and residing at 311 Fern Street, Township of Washington, NJ 07676 and 39 Cascade Lake Road, Warwick, NY 10990 respectively, have invented, developed, and/or have rights in certain technology and useful improvments in POLYESTER CORE MATERIALS AND STRUCTURAL SANDWICH COMPOSITES THEREOF disclosed in an application for a United States Utility Patent that was filed on June 27, 2002 and designated Application Serial No. 10/183,841 for which we executed a Declaration on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS Baltek Corporation (ASSIGNEE) having a place of business at 10 Fairway Court, Northvale, NJ 07647, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said technology, and said patent application and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said invention, said technology, and said patent application in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said invention, said technology, and said patent application in any foreign countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said invention, said technology, and said patent applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said invention, said technology, and said patent applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said invention, said technology, and said patent applications in the name of ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting said invention, said technology, and said patent application, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention, said technology, and said patent application in all countries.

10278/11 09/06/2002 1264457.01

> PATENT REEL: 013378 FRAME: 0819

Attorney Docket No.: 10278-11

In testimony whereof, I hereunto set my hand this .2002 day of Wenguang Ma STATE OF) SS: COUNTY OF 2002, before the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Wenguang Ma, known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same. SANDRA MACHTEMES (Notary Public NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 4/24/2007 hu 2002. In testimony whereof, I hereunto set my hand this _ day Kurt Feichinger STATE OF SS: COUNTY, OI , 2002, before the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State and County OD aforesaid, personally appeared Kurt Feichinger, known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same. (Notary Public)

RECORDED: 10/09/2002